
 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 20 August 2014 

12406/14 

JUR 468 
STAT 19 
FIN 532 
CODEC 1684 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2011/0455 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 1023/2013 of the European Parliament and 

of the Council of 22 October 2013 amending the Staff Regulations of 
Officials of the European Union and the Conditions of Employment of 
Other Servants of the European Union 

 (OJ L 287, 29.10.2013, p. 15) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DA 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

12406/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

035632/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 20/08/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12406/14;Nr:12406;Year:14&comp=12406%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20468;Code:JUR;Nr:468&comp=JUR%7C468%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:STAT%2019;Code:STAT;Nr:19&comp=STAT%7C19%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20532;Code:FIN;Nr:532&comp=FIN%7C532%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%201684;Code:CODEC;Nr:1684&comp=CODEC%7C1684%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2011;Nr:0455;Code:COD&comp=0455%7C2011%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201023/2013;Nr:1023;Year:2013&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:287;Day:29;Month:10;Year:2013;Page:15&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12406/14;Nr:12406;Year:14&comp=12406%7C2014%7C


 

BILAG 

BERIGTIGELSE 

til  

Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets forordning (EU, Euratom) nr. 1023/2013 af 22. oktober 2013 om 

ændring af vedtægten for tjenestemænd i Den Europæiske Union og ansættelsesvilkårene for de 

øvrige ansatte i Den Europæiske Union 

(EUT L 287 af 29.10.2013, s. 15) 

Side 53, artikel 1, nr. 73), litra k) (artikel 31, stk. 2, litra d), i bilag XIII til vedtægten for 

tjenestemænd) 

I stedet for: 

"d) Tjenestemænd, som ikke er omfattet af litra a) og b), og som før den 1. maj 2004 var i 

indplaceret i den tidligere kategori C, indplaceres som "supportmedarbejder i en 

overgangsstilling"." 

læses: 

"d) Tjenestemænd, som ikke er omfattet af litra a) og b), og som før den 1. maj 2004 var i 

indplaceret i den tidligere kategori D, indplaceres som "supportmedarbejder i en 

overgangsstilling".". 

 

 

12406/14     1 
BILAG JUR  DA 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35632&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12406/14;Nr:12406;Year:14&comp=12406%7C2014%7C



